

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6174/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2008 in CRLM No.18766/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BISHWANATH SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sangrataa Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

R2/complainant

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appears for the State of Bihar and submits
that she has not received a copy of the special leave petition.

Let this matter be adjourned till after the summer vacation.
The learned advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the
special leave petition on the learned counsel for the State of Bihar
within two weeks. The State of Bihar will be entitled to file its counter
affidavit to the special leave petition within one week after the
reopening; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
The same directions will also apply, as far as the added respondent is
concerned.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master